
2020 East Text Baptist University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 10, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 15-0   Conf: 6-0Home: 6-0Away: 4-0Neutral: 5-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (94), Opp (91)   DPs Turned: Team (2), Opp (6)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Garcia (1), Hunter (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (1), Galvan (1), Totals (1), Opp (5)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (3)   SBA/ATT: Totals (28-34), Galvan (13-16), Lara (11-14),
Cox (3-3), Shea (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
3 Solis, Daniella .469 15-15 49 9 23 8 0 6 20 49 1.000 5 1 5 0 .518 1 0 1-1 12 2 0 1.000
20 Hunter, Kaitlin .440 12-11 25 7 11 1 0 1 4 15 .600 3 4 3 0 .563 0 3 1-1 75 1 1 .987
14 Carpenter, Corley .400 12-11 35 5 14 1 0 1 9 18 .514 2 1 1 0 .436 1 0 1-1 1 0 0 1.000
8 Delgado, Mariah .395 15-15 38 17 15 1 0 0 9 16 .421 13 7 4 0 .583 2 1 10-10 16 1 0 1.000
11 Garza, Regina .393 14-8 28 14 11 0 0 0 4 11 .393 1 0 3 0 .400 1 2 7-7 11 0 0 1.000
9 Garcia, Hannah .324 15-14 34 6 11 6 0 0 6 17 .500 0 1 2 0 .343 0 5 1-1 19 21 3 .930
18 Deramus, Emily .314 14-14 35 6 11 4 1 0 6 17 .486 6 3 3 0 .444 1 0 3-3 13 16 2 .935
1 Cedillo, Sarah .273 13-8 22 3 6 0 0 0 3 6 .273 1 0 1 0 .304 0 2 1-3 14 1 1 .938
44 Ramirez, Lorena .583 9-2 12 2 7 0 0 0 1 7 .583 1 0 0 0 .615 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
24 Hunter, Kourtlin .500 4-0 4 0 2 0 0 0 1 2 .500 0 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
25 Prince, Madison .500 11-0 2 2 1 0 0 0 1 1 .500 1 0 1 0 .667 0 0 0-1 1 0 0 1.000
2 Gil, Nikki .409 11-7 22 7 9 0 0 0 2 9 .409 0 0 0 0 .409 0 3 2-2 10 14 0 1.000
6 Lara, Beatriz .346 11-10 26 5 9 1 0 1 9 13 .500 1 0 1 0 .345 2 1 0-0 3 15 0 1.000
12 Richards, Kaitlin .333 4-1 6 0 2 0 0 0 1 2 .333 0 0 2 0 .333 0 0 0-0 5 0 0 1.000
5 Galvan, Jeanette .286 15-13 7 2 2 1 0 0 0 3 .429 1 0 1 0 .375 0 2 0-0 87 4 1 .989
28 Holland, India .222 9-8 18 3 4 0 0 1 4 7 .389 5 1 3 0 .417 0 1 0-0 7 7 0 1.000
22 Pierce, Chelcie .222 5-3 9 1 2 1 0 0 2 3 .333 0 2 1 0 .364 0 0 0-0 22 1 0 1.000
17 Smith, Ramzi .222 7-2 9 4 2 0 0 0 4 2 .222 1 0 0 0 .300 0 0 0-0 3 5 0 1.000
21 Shea, Sydnee .143 4-2 7 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .143 1 0 3 0 .250 0 0 0-0 14 1 0 1.000
19 Salts, Sabrina .000 4-0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
10 Cox, Preslye .000 6-5 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 9 1 .917
23 Hernandez, Elyssa .000 12-0 2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
30 Creed, Reagan .000 2-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
0 0 .000 5-0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1-2 0 0 0 .000
Totals .359 15-15 398 102 143 24 1 10 86 199 .500 45 20 38 0 .442 8 20 29-33 315 98 9 .979
Opponents .222 15-15 378 30 84 8 1 5 30 109 .288 31 8 92 0 .294 2 14 14-17 291 136 15 .966

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
3 Solis, Daniella 0.00 1-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
15 Buhl, Savannah 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
10 Cox, Preslye 1.75 5-0 6 5 3 2-0 0 36.0 33 10 9 11 26 2 1 1 .244 0 1 0 0 4
6 Lara, Beatriz 1.99 9-0 11 10 8 4-0 1 66.2 51 20 19 18 66 6 0 4 .216 1 7 0 2 10
Totals 1.87 15-0 20 15 11 6 1 105.0 84 30 28 31 92 8 1 5 .222 1 8 0 2 14
Opponents 5.85 0-15 28 15 7 0 0 97.0 143 102 81 45 38 24 1 10 .359 8 20 0 8 20



2020 East Text Baptist University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 10, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
2 Gil, Nikki 24 10 14 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Pierce, Chelcie 23 22 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Lara, Beatriz 18 3 15 0 1.000 0 11 3 .786 0 0
8 Delgado, Mariah 17 16 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Shea, Sydnee 15 14 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
3 Solis, Daniella 14 12 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Holland, India 14 7 7 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Garza, Regina 11 11 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Smith, Ramzi 8 3 5 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
12 Richards, Kaitlin 5 5 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
14 Carpenter, Corley 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Prince, Madison 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Galvan, Jeanette 92 87 4 1 .989 0 13 3 .813 1 0
20 Hunter, Kaitlin 77 75 1 1 .987 1 0 0 — 0 0
1 Cedillo, Sarah 16 14 1 1 .938 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Deramus, Emily 31 13 16 2 .935 1 0 0 — 0 0
9 Garcia, Hannah 43 19 21 3 .930 2 0 0 — 0 0
10 Cox, Preslye 12 2 9 1 .917 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
44 Ramirez, Lorena 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Hunter, Kourtlin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Hernandez, Elyssa 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Creed, Reagan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Buhl, Savannah 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Salts, Sabrina 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 422 315 98 9 .979 6 14 3 .824 1 0
Opponents 442 291 136 15 .966 14 30 4 .882 5 0


